COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy thereof. 100848914 Name of conveying party: and address of receiving party: Name: S&S Worldwide, Inc. [1] 3: 38 Snitz Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Mill Lang Historia [] Individual(s) City: Colchester [] Association State: [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Zip Code: 06415 [X] Corporation-State of Wisconsin Individual(s) citizenship [] Other Association [] Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] General Partnership [X] No Limited Partnership ____ [] Yes [] Corporation-State Connecticut [X]Nature of Conveyance: [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, [] Merger [X] Assignment a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] No []Yes [] Other ______ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 19, 1998 []Yes [X] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/448,236 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party whom correspond-Total number of applications and registrations 5. ence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ **Enclosed** [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC [] Account number below Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT Authorized to charge Deposit Account Zip Code: 06510-1241 Number **04-0566** for any over or under payment 10/09/1998 INSUYEN 00000110 75448236 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 Statement and Signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief) the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. DeLio **September 29, 1998** Signature I Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Signature: BUNO SULLUAU Date: Sept. 29, 1998 Name: Brenda Sullivan

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0482

Assignment

This Assignment is made this 19th day of June 1998 by Snitz Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor") to The S&S Leather Company, a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee") witnesseth.

Whereas, Assignor and S&S Worldwide, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("S&S") entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 29, 1998 in which Assignor agreed to sell to S&S or its assigns substantially all of its assets including Assignor's application for a certain trademark, "Spectrum," seriel number 75/448236 with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark office, (the "Application") and whereas S&S has assigned to Assignee the right to acquire the assets of Assignor included in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Now therefore, in consideration of the purchase price and other good and valuable consideration the receipt in sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Application to Assignee subject to the terms and provisions thereof.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this agreement as of the day and year referred to above.

Snitz Manufacturing Co., Inc.,

a Wisconsin corporation

Lawrence Clancy, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Personally came before me this 19th day of June 1998, the above-named Lawrence Clancy to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged the same.

Melvely Fusleed
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: 3-19-0.7

#119350:1287-11:542

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0483